
           Victim Assistance Services 
          Annual Report for  
          1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022 
 
 

 

 

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED TOTAL # OF TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED TOTAL # OF 

 CONTACTS CONTACTS 

 
Adult Physical Assault 731 Human Trafficking: Labor  0 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      
Adult Sexual Assault 54 Human Trafficking: Sex  0 
 
Adult Sexually Assaulted as Children  0 Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial  103 
  
Arson  16 Kidnapping: Non-Custodial  7 
 
Bullying (Verbal, Cyber) 0 Kidnapping: Custodial   1 
 
Burglary 99 Mass Violence: Domestic or International  0 
  
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect  63 Other Vehicular Victimization  174 
 
Child Pornography  2 Robbery  32 
 
Child Sexual Assault  121 Stalking/Harassment  24 
  
Domestic/Family Violence 1210 Survivors of Homicide  12 
 
Operating While Intoxicated  147 Teen Dating Victimization  0 
  
Elder Abuse/Neglect  0 Terrorism:  Domestic or International  0 
 
Hate Crime  0 Theft 279 
 
Assistance with Victim Crime Fund  2 Criminal Recklessness/Mischief  162 
 
Protective Order Assistance 1053                           

                         TOTAL VICTIMS ASSISTED      *4,292 

 

 

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS 
 
 AGE GROUP     FEMALE         MALE                    UNKNOWN 
 
     Total 12 or under 141 42                                     1 
 
 Total 13-17 87       41                                      1 
 
 Total 18-24 287  137                                      0 
 
 Total 25-59 1275 647                                    10    
 
 Total 60 or older 170  134                                      0 
 
 Total Unknown Age 278 349                                    40  
  
 

TOTAL  2,238 1350                                   52 

 

*The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the number of victims assisted on account of victims being 

involved in multiple cases.



           Victim Assistance Services 
          Annual Report for  
          1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022 
 
 

 

 

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED 

 

 

Information Regarding Criminal Justice 

Process 

 

Information Regarding Victims’ Rights, 

Notifications 

 

Referral to Other Victim Services 

 

Referral to Other Services, Supports & 

Resources 

 

Accompany to ER of Urgent Care 

 

Accompany to Medical Forensic Exam 

 

Assistance in Applying for Public  

Benefits, Return of Personal Property 

 

Intervention with Employer, Creditor, 

Landlord, or Academic Institution 

 

Interpreter Services 

 

Crisis Intervention (i.e. Safety Planning) 

 

On-Scene Crisis Response 

 

. 

 

 

  

 

Total # of 

Contacts 

 

879 

 

 

144 

 

44 

 

 

25 

 

 

0 

 

0 

 

0 

 

 

0 

 

 

221 

 

160 

 

0 

 

 

 

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED 

 

 

Support Groups 

 

Emergency Financial Assistance 

 

Notifications of Events 

 

Victim Impact Statement Assistance 

 

Assistance with Restitution 

 

Civil Legal Assistance with Obtaining a 

Protective Order 

 

Other Emergency Justice Related 

Assistance 

 

Prosecution Interview Accompaniment 

 

Law Enforcement Agency Interview 

Accompaniment 

 

Criminal Advocacy Accompaniment 

 

Sent Survey 

 

Completed Survey 

 

TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED 

 

Total # of 

Contacts 

 
20 

 

0 

 

9024 

 

502 

 

212 

 

 

1624 

 

 

3 

 

66 

 

 

0 

 

271 

 

465 

 

44 

 

**14,996

  

                   METHOD OF CONTACT: 

 

                           In-Person 1,291 
 
                          Telephone 3,279 
 
 Letter                                                                                                    10,426 
 
**Total number of services provided may vary from total number on contacts as more than one service may be provided to 
an individual during an event. 


