

Victim Assistance Services Annual Report for 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS	TYPE OF VICTIM SERVED	TOTAL # OF CONTACTS
Adult Physical Assault	731	Human Trafficking: Labor	0
Adult Sexual Assault	54	Human Trafficking: Sex	0
Adult Sexually Assaulted as Children	0	Identity Theft/Fraud/Financial	103
Arson	16	Kidnapping: Non-Custodial	7
Bullying (Verbal, Cyber)	0	Kidnapping: Custodial	1
Burglary	99	Mass Violence: Domestic or Internation	nal 0
Child Physical Abuse/Neglect	63	Other Vehicular Victimization	174
Child Pornography	2	Robbery	32
Child Sexual Assault	121	Stalking/Harassment	24
Domestic/Family Violence	1210	Survivors of Homicide	12
Operating While Intoxicated	147	Teen Dating Victimization	0
Elder Abuse/Neglect	0	Terrorism: Domestic or International	0
Hate Crime	0	Theft	279
Assistance with Victim Crime Fund	2	Criminal Recklessness/Mischief	162
Protective Order Assistance	1053	TOTAL VICTIMS ASSISTED	*4,292

AGE & GENDER OF CONTACTS

AGE GROUP	FEMALE	MALE	UNKNOWN
Total 12 or under	141	42	1
Total 13-17	87	41	1
Total 18-24	287	137	0
Total 25-59	1275	647	10
Total 60 or older	170	134	0
Total Unknown Age	278	349	40
TOTAL	2.238	1350	52

^{*}The number of age/gender contacts may be different than the number of victims assisted on account of victims being involved in multiple cases.



Victim Assistance Services Annual Report for 1/1/2022 to 12/31/2022

TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	Total # of Contacts	TYPE OF SERVICE PROVIDED	Total # of Contacts
Information Regarding Criminal Justice Process	879	Support Groups	20
Information Regarding Victims' Rights,	144	Emergency Financial Assistance	0
Notifications	44	Notifications of Events	9024
Referral to Other Victim Services		Victim Impact Statement Assistance	502
Referral to Other Services, Supports & Resources	25	Assistance with Restitution	212
Accompany to ER of Urgent Care	0	Civil Legal Assistance with Obtaining a Protective Order	1624
	Ŭ		1024
Accompany to Medical Forensic Exam	0	Other Emergency Justice Related Assistance	3
Assistance in Applying for Public	0		
Benefits, Return of Personal Property		Prosecution Interview Accompaniment	66
Intervention with Employer, Creditor,	0	Law Enforcement Agency Interview	2
Landlord, or Academic Institution		Accompaniment	0
Interpreter Services	221	Criminal Advocacy Accompaniment	271
Crisis Intervention (i.e. Safety Planning)	160	Sent Survey	465
On-Scene Crisis Response	0	Completed Survey	44
		TOTAL SERVICES PROVIDED	**14,996

METHOD OF CONTACT:

In-Person	1,291
Telephone	3,279
Letter	10 426

^{**}Total number of services provided may vary from total number on contacts as more than one service may be provided to an individual during an event.